
HEARING DATE AND TIME: October 26, 2010 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time) 
RESPONSE DEADLINE: October 19, 2010 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) 

US_ACTIVE:\43506449\01\72240.0639  

 
PLEASE CAREFULLY REVIEW THIS OBJECTION AND THE ATTACHMENTS  

HERETO TO DETERMINE WHETHER THIS OBJECTION 
AFFECTS YOUR CLAIM(S) 

 
 
Harvey R. Miller 
Stephen Karotkin 
Joseph H. Smolinsky 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10153 
Telephone: (212) 310-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007 

Attorneys for Debtors  
and Debtors in Possession 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

: 
In re       :  Chapter 11 Case No. 

:  
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al.,  :  09-50026 (REG) 
          f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al. : 

: 
Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

: 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 

NOTICE OF DEBTORS’ 104TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS 
(Claims with Insufficient Documentation) 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 23, 2010, Motors Liquidation 

Company (f/k/a General Motors Corporation) and its affiliated debtors, as debtors in possession 

(the “Debtors”), filed their 104th omnibus objection to expunge certain claims (the “104th 

Omnibus Objection to Claims”), and that a hearing (the “Hearing”) to consider the 104th 

Omnibus Objection to Claims will be held before the Honorable Robert E. Gerber, United States 

Bankruptcy Judge, in Room 621 of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District 

of New York, One Bowling Green, New York, New York 10004, on October 26, 2010 at 9:45 



 

US_ACTIVE:\43506449\01\72240.0639 2 

a.m. (Eastern Time), or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard. 

PARTIES RECEIVING THIS NOTICE SHOULD REVIEW THE 104TH 
OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS TO SEE IF THEIR NAME(S) AND/OR 
CLAIM(S) ARE LOCATED IN THE OMNIBUS OBJECTION AND/OR IN EXHIBIT 
“A” ANNEXED THERETO. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any responses to the 104th Omnibus 

Objection to Claims must be in writing, shall conform to the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy 

Procedure and the Local Rules of the Bankruptcy Court, and shall be filed with the Bankruptcy 

Court (a) electronically in accordance with General Order M-399 (which can be found at 

www.nysb.uscourts.gov) by registered users of the Bankruptcy Court’s filing system, and (b) by 

all other parties in interest, on a CD-ROM or 3.5 inch disk, in text-searchable portable document 

format (PDF) (with a hard copy delivered directly to Chambers), in accordance with the 

customary practices of the Bankruptcy Court and General Order M-399, to the extent applicable, 

and served in accordance with General Order M-399 and on (i) Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP, 

attorneys for the Debtors, 767 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10153 (Attn: Harvey R. 

Miller, Esq., Stephen Karotkin, Esq., and Joseph H. Smolinsky, Esq.); (ii) the Debtors, c/o 

Motors Liquidation Company, 500 Renaissance Center, Suite 1400, Detroit, Michigan 48243 

(Attn: Ted Stenger); (iii) General Motors, LLC, 400 Renaissance Center, Detroit, Michigan 

48265 (Attn: Lawrence S. Buonomo, Esq.); (iv) Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP, attorneys 

for the United States Department of the Treasury, One World Financial Center, New York, New 

York 10281 (Attn: John J. Rapisardi, Esq.); (v) the United States Department of the Treasury, 

1500 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Room 2312, Washington, D.C. 20220 (Attn: Joseph Samarias, 

Esq.); (vi) Vedder Price, P.C., attorneys for Export Development Canada, 1633 Broadway, 47th 

Floor, New York, New York 10019 (Attn: Michael J. Edelman, Esq. and Michael L. Schein, 

Esq.); (vii) Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP, attorneys for the statutory committee of 



 

US_ACTIVE:\43506449\01\72240.0639 3 

unsecured creditors, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 (Attn:  Thomas 

Moers Mayer, Esq., Robert Schmidt, Esq., Lauren Macksoud, Esq., and Jennifer Sharret, Esq.); 

(viii) the Office of the United States Trustee for the Southern District of New York, 33 Whitehall 

Street, 21st Floor, New York, New York 10004 (Attn: Tracy Hope Davis, Esq.); (ix) the U.S. 

Attorney’s Office, S.D.N.Y., 86 Chambers Street, Third Floor, New York, New York 10007 

(Attn: David S. Jones, Esq. and Natalie Kuehler, Esq.); (x) Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered, 

attorneys for the official committee of unsecured creditors holding asbestos-related claims, 375 

Park Avenue, 35th Floor, New York, New York 10152-3500 (Attn:  Elihu Inselbuch, Esq. and 

Rita C. Tobin, Esq.) and One Thomas Circle, N.W., Suite 1100, Washington, DC 20005 (Attn:  

Trevor W. Swett III, Esq. and Kevin C. Maclay, Esq.); and (xi) Stutzman, Bromberg, Esserman 

& Plifka, A Professional Corporation, attorneys for Dean M. Trafelet in his capacity as the legal 

representative for future asbestos personal injury claimants, 2323 Bryan Street, Suite 2200, 

Dallas, Texas 75201 (Attn:  Sander L. Esserman, Esq. and Robert T. Brousseau, Esq.), so as to 

be received no later than October 19, 2010 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) (the “Response 

Deadline”).  



 

US_ACTIVE:\43506449\01\72240.0639 4 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that if no responses are timely filed and 

served with respect to the 104th Omnibus Objection to Claims or any claim set forth thereon, the 

Debtors may, on or after the Response Deadline, submit to the Bankruptcy Court an order 

substantially in the form of the proposed order annexed to the 104th Omnibus Objection to 

Claims, which order may be entered with no further notice or opportunity to be heard offered to 

any party. 

Dated: New York, New York 
 September 23, 2010 

/s/ Joseph H. Smolinsky    
      Harvey R. Miller 
      Stephen Karotkin 
      Joseph H. Smolinsky 

      WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10153 
Telephone: (212) 310-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007 

Attorneys for Debtors  
and Debtors in Possession



HEARING DATE AND TIME: October 26, 2010 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time) 
RESPONSE DEADLINE: October 19, 2010 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) 

US_ACTIVE:\43506449\01\72240.0639  

Harvey R. Miller 
Stephen Karotkin 
Joseph H. Smolinsky 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10153 
Telephone: (212) 310-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007 

Attorneys for Debtors and  
Debtors in Possession 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

: 
In re       :  Chapter 11 Case No. 

:  
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al.,  :  09-50026 (REG) 
          f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al. : 

: 
Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

: 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 

DEBTORS’ 104TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS 
(Claims with Insufficient Documentation) 

 
 

THIS OBJECTION SEEKS TO DISALLOW AND EXPUNGE CERTAIN FILED PROOFS OF CLAIM. 
CLAIMANTS RECEIVING THIS OBJECTION SHOULD LOCATE THEIR NAMES AND CLAIMS ON THE 

EXHIBIT ANNEXED TO THIS OBJECTION. 
 

 
 

TO THE HONORABLE ROBERT E. GERBER, 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE: 
 

Motors Liquidation Company (f/k/a General Motors Corporation) (“MLC”) and 

its affiliated debtors, as debtors in possession (collectively, the “Debtors”), respectfully 

represent: 



 

US_ACTIVE:\43506449\01\72240.0639 2 

Relief Requested 

1. The Debtors file this 104th omnibus objection to certain claims (the 

“104th Omnibus Objection to Claims”), pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, United States 

Code (the “Bankruptcy Code”), Rule 3007(d) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 

(the “Bankruptcy Rules”), this Court’s order approving procedures for the filing of omnibus 

objections to proofs of claim filed in these chapter 11 cases (the “Procedures Order”) [Docket 

No. 4180], and this Court’s order approving the procedures relating to the filing of proofs of 

claim (the “Bar Date Order”) [Docket No. 4079], seeking entry of an order disallowing and 

expunging the claims listed on Exhibit “A” annexed hereto.1  

2. The Debtors have examined the proofs of claim identified on Exhibit “A” 

and have made every effort to ascertain the validity of such claims.  In fact, prior to the filing of 

this 104th Omnibus Objection to Claims, the Debtors sent a letter to each of the claimants listed 

on Exhibit “A” requesting information that would permit the Debtors to understand the basis and 

nature of their respective proofs of claim.  To date, the Debtors have not received any response.   

3. After careful review, the Debtors have determined that the proofs of claim 

listed under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed and Expunged” (collectively, the “Claims 

with Insufficient Documentation”) fail to provide sufficient documentation to ascertain the 

validity of such claims.  Pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, Bankruptcy Rule 

3007, and the Bar Date Order, the Debtors seek entry of an order disallowing and expunging 

from the claims register the Claims with Insufficient Documentation.  Further, the Debtors 

                                                 
1  Creditors can obtain copies of the cover page of any proof of claim filed against the Debtors’ bankruptcy 
estates on the Debtors’ claims register on the website maintained by the Debtors’ claims agent, 
www.motorsliquidation.com.  A link to the claims register is located under the “Claims Information” tab.  Creditors 
without access to the Internet may request a copy of the cover page of any proof of claim by mail to The Garden 
City Group, Inc., Motors Liquidation Company Claims Agent, P.O. Box 9386, Dublin, Ohio 43017-4286 or by 
calling The Garden City Group, Inc. at 1-703-286-6401. 



 

US_ACTIVE:\43506449\01\72240.0639 3 

reserve all of their rights to object on any other basis to any Claims with Insufficient 

Documentation as to which the Court does not grant the relief requested herein. 

Jurisdiction 

4. This Court has jurisdiction to consider this matter pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 

§§ 157 and 1334.  This is a core proceeding pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 157(b).   

Background 

5. On June 1, 2009, four of the Debtors (the “Initial Debtors”)2 commenced 

with this Court voluntary cases under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, and on October 9, 

2009, two additional Debtors (the “Realm/Encore Debtors”)3 commenced with this Court 

voluntary cases under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, which cases are jointly administered 

with those of the Initial Debtors under Case Number 09-50026 (REG).  On September 15, 2009, 

the Initial Debtors filed their schedules of assets and liabilities and statements of financial affairs, 

which were amended on October 4, 2009.  On October 15, 2009, the Realm/Encore Debtors filed 

their schedules of assets and liabilities and statements of financial affairs.   

6. On September 16, 2009, this Court entered an order [Docket No. 4079] 

establishing November 30, 2009 as the deadline for each person or entity to file a proof of claim 

in the Initial Debtors’ cases, including governmental units.  On December 2, 2009, this Court 

entered an order [Docket No. 4586] establishing February 1, 2010 as the deadline for each 

person or entity to file a proof of claim in the Realm/Encore Debtors’ cases (except 

                                                 
2  The Initial Debtors are Motors Liquidation Company (f/k/a General Motors Corporation), MLCS, LLC 
(f/k/a Saturn, LLC), MLCS Distribution Corporation (f/k/a Saturn Distribution Corporation), and MLC of Harlem, 
Inc. (f/k/a Chevrolet-Saturn of Harlem, Inc.). 

3  The Realm/Encore Debtors are Remediation and Liability Management Company, Inc., and Environmental 
Corporate Remediation Company, Inc. 



 

US_ACTIVE:\43506449\01\72240.0639 4 

governmental units, as defined in section 101(27) of the Bankruptcy Code, for which the Court 

established April 16, 2010 as the deadline to file proofs of claim). 

7. Furthermore, on October 6, 2009, this Court entered the Procedures Order, 

which authorizes the Debtors, among other things, to file omnibus objections to no more than 

100 claims at a time, under various grounds, including those set forth in Bankruptcy Rule 

3007(d) and those additional grounds set forth in the Procedures Order.   

The Relief Requested Should Be Approved by the Court 

8. A proof of claim must “set forth the facts necessary to support the claim” 

for it to receive the prima facie validity accorded under the Bankruptcy Rules.  In re Chain, 255 

B.R. 278, 280 (Bankr. D. Conn. 2000) (internal quotation omitted); In re Marino, 90 B.R. 25, 28 

(Bankr. D. Conn. 1988); see Ashford v. Consol. Pioneer Mortgage, 178 B.R. 222, 226 (B.A.P. 

9th Cir. 1995), aff’d , 91 F.3d 151 (9th Cir. 1996); In re Allegheny Int’l, Inc., 954 F.2d 167, 173-

74 (3d Cir. 1992).  Section 502(b)(1) of the Bankruptcy Code provides, in relevant part, that a 

claim may not be allowed to the extent that “such claim is unenforceable against the debtor and 

property of the debtor, under any agreement or applicable law.”  11 U.S.C. § 502(b)(1).   

9. The Claims with Insufficient Documentation fall far short of the standard 

unambiguously required in the Bar Date Order.  Indeed, the Bar Date Order, requires, among 

other things, that a proof of claim must “set forth with specificity the legal and factual basis for 

the alleged [c]laim [and] include supporting documentation or an explanation as to why such 

documentation is not available.”  (Bar Date Ord. at 2.)4 

10. The Debtors have examined the proofs of claim identified on Exhibit “A” 

and have determined that the proofs of claim listed under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed 

                                                 
4  Notices of the Bar Date Order contained express references to this requirement. 



 

US_ACTIVE:\43506449\01\72240.0639 5 

and Expunged” do not include sufficient documentation to ascertain the nature or validity of 

these claims.  A reasonable opportunity was provided to each claimant to rectify the deficiencies.  

Thus, the Debtors request that the Court disallow and expunge in their entirety the Claims with 

Insufficient Documentation. 

Notice 

11. Notice of this 104th Omnibus Objection to Claims has been provided to 

each claimant listed on Exhibit “A” and parties in interest in accordance with the Fourth 

Amended Order Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 105(a) and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1015(c) and 9007 

Establishing Notice and Case Management Procedures, dated August 24, 2010 [Docket No. 

6750].  The Debtors submit that such notice is sufficient and no other or further notice need be 

provided. 

12. No previous request for the relief sought herein has been made by the 

Debtors to this or any other Court. 



 

US_ACTIVE:\43506449\01\72240.0639 6 

WHEREFORE the Debtors respectfully request entry of an order granting the 

relief requested herein and such other and further relief as is just.   

Dated: New York, New York 
 September 23, 2010 

  

/s/ Joseph H. Smolinsky     
      Harvey R. Miller 
      Stephen Karotkin 
      Joseph H. Smolinsky 

      WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10153 
Telephone: (212) 310-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007 

Attorneys for Debtors  
and Debtors in Possession 
 



 

US_ACTIVE:\43506449\01\72240.0639  

EXHIBIT A 
 
 
 



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

2005

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46205

ABEL, OTIS P

4742 PRIMROSE AVE

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

2756

SAGINAW, MI 48609

ADAMS, ROBERT W

8868 OAK MEADOW DR UNIT 32

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

4092

HANCEVILLE, AL 35077

BAILEY, BETTY J

1106 ELM ST SE

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3978

LAKE HAVASU CITY, AZ 86403

BALCOM, GERALD H

1810 MAGNOLIA DR D101

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

4615

COLUMBUS, IN 47201

BALLARD, DAVID L

1121 KEVIN DR APT 1D

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 1
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

5301

HUBBARD, OH 44425

BARBARA G KOSENSKY

219 E. LIBERTY STREET

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

4446

LAGUNA WOODS, CA 92637

BASKIN, LOUIS M

UNIT A

3093 VIA SERENA NORTH

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

20172 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$156,003.00

$156,003.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SUN LAKES, AZ 85248

BERG, ANN B

10034 E COPPER DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3616

NORTH PORT, FL 34287

BETTY S ELMORE

5182 WILTON CT

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

2939

ANDERSON, SC 29621

BROOKS, LOIS J

4001 WEATHERSTONE WAY

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 2
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

5489

SULPHUR SPRINGS, TX 75483

BROWNING JR, CLYDE H

PO BOX 325

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

2751

CROSSVILLE, TN 38572

BRYANT, TERRY L

43 S SYCAMORE LN

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3620

BURLINGTON, WI 53105

BULTINCK, GRETCHEN E

38807 90TH ST

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

22739 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$24,336.00

$24,336.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CENTERVILLE, OH 45458

CANDLER, EDITH L

238 S MAIN ST

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

5500

DAYTON, OH 45417

CARL M OGLETREE

2128 W 2ND ST

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 3
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

5501

DAYTON, OH 45417

CARL OGLETREE

2128 W 2ND ST

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

9797

JANESVILLE, WI 53546

CARLSON, STEVEN R

1436 S GRANT AVE

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3872

WARREN, OH 44483

CAROL S SARNOSKY

4871 HOLMES AVE NW

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3871

WARREN, OH 44483

CAROL SARNOSKY

4871 HOLMES AVE NW

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

4975

DAYTON, OH 45431

CAROLYN A JONES

609 BLUE BELL RD

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 4
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

2738

SAINT CHARLES, MI 48655

CHARBONEAU, THOMAS D

6111 S ORR RD

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

4645

BOWLING GREEN, OH 43402

CHIDESTER, THOMAS G

18228 ROBINSON RD

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

10776

FRANKENMUTH, MI 48734

CIESZLAK, GERALD F

335 STROEBEL DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3864

SAGINAW, MI 48603

CLIATT, ALMA

PO BOX 5152

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3888

INDEPENDENCE, KY 41051

COX, WANDA

2788 SYCAMORE CREEK DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 5
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

2667

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI 48316

CURTIS, ROGER C

8700 ANNSBURY DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

45067 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BANNISTER, MI 48807

DALLAS SUTLIFF

22000 W WICKIE RD

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3603

BRYAN, OH 43506

DANEKE, JOYCE A

6909 CO RD 18

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

13408 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$432,000.00

$432,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

REDONDO BEACH, CA 90277

DASGUPTA, SIPRA R

706E SOUTH PACIFIC COAST HWY

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

4187

TROY, MI 48098

DAVEY, DAN M

5700 FAIRCASTLE DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 6
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

44261 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$62,066.00

$62,066.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HLS, MI 48309

DENNIS PTAK

3240 PALM AIRE DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

4652

FLUSHING, MI 48433

DOUGLAS THOMAS

1212 PLEASANTVIEW DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

4355

SNELLVILLE, GA 30078

DOWNS, JERRY L

1765 BROOKSTONE DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

4032

OKEECHOBEE, FL 34974

EDWARDS, NANNIE D.

1266 7TH ST BHR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

5421

CORTLAND, OH 44410

ELAINE STREDNEY

3154 DEER TRL UNIT D

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 7
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

5496

VANDALIA, OH 45377

ELIZABETH S BAINE

1634 ASHLEY PLACE

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

10492

CORBIN, KY 40701

ELZA C TAYLOR

33 HIGHWAY 511

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

5306

BROOKVILLE, OH 45309

ESTHER A MORR

258 JOANNA ST APT 1

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

10778

WAXHAW, NC 28173

EVERETT, DANIEL W

503 LOCHAVEN RD

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3848

BLOOMINGTON, MN 55425

FEARS, RAYMOND K

8161 33RD AVE S UNIT W109

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 8
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

50090 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$202,025.00

$202,025.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WHITEWATER, WI 53190

GARY KUEHNE

2117 LIMA CENTER RD

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

2698

BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34135

GLEASON, THOMAS W

9324 BARON RD

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

38309 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MANSFIELD, OH 44902

GOLDIE ROSEBERRY

3 MAIN ST APT 605

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

2772

CARNESVILLE, GA 30521

GORDON, WINFRED F

380 SWEET GUM RD

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

4610 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,920.00

$1,920.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CAMP VERDE, TX 78010

HASLEY, GENE H

PO BOX 5074

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 9
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

62423 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,677.00

$128,677.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FOWLERVILLE, MI 48836

HAYES M HOBOLTH

7303 CHASE LAKE RD

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

5724

DAYTON, OH 45431

HELEN RILEY

209 ORINOCO ST

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

10461

WEST MILTON, OH 45383

HOWARD E SLORP

707 S JAY ST

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

5586

SOUTH LYON, MI 48178

HUNTER, DONALD A

25123 JEFFERSON CT

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

10785

DAYTON, OH 45419

JAMES BARNHART

309 ABERDEEN AVE

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 10
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

3899

DAYTON, OH 45449

JO F KOHLER

1244 KING RICHARD PARKWAY

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3901

W CARROLLTON, OH 45449

JO F KOHLER

1244 KING RICHARD PARKWAY

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

10722

SAGINAW, MI 48604

JOHNNIE WEBB

1574 SCHUST RD

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

33044 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BEDFORD, OH 44146

JONES, JAMES E

7217 HYANNIS DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

5499

DAYTON, OH 45417

JOYCE A OGLETREE

2128 W 2ND ST

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 11
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

5498

DAYTON, OH 45417

JOYCE OGLETREE

2128 W 2ND ST

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3813

BUFFALO, NY 14216

JOYCE, NORMA L

22 TENNYSON AVE

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

4464

MOORESVILLE, IN 46158

JULIA FLOYD

316 W CRESTVIEW DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

10961

HOLT, MI 48842

KENLY, KAREN

1510 AURELIUS RD APT 3

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3844

MESA, AZ 85209

KLIMAS, RAYMOND B

2265 S COPPERWOOD

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 12
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

5577

CHESWICK, PA 15024

KOVALCHICK, WILLIAM P

4 HARMAR DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
MLCS 

Distribution 

Corporation

Unliquidated

62292 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$34,061.00

$34,061.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HIGHLAND, MI 48356

LAWRENCE MC CULLEN

3329 S WOODLAND DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

61691 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082

LINDEMAN, CHERYL PENCE

114 SURREY LN

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

10584

SHELBY TWP, MI 48315

LUCIDO, ANNMARIE

14601 BREZA DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

4378

SIERRA VISTA, AZ 85650

LUSKO, FRANK

4828 S EQUESTRIAN AVE

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 13
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

4655

SO LEBANON, OH 45065

MARY S SANDLIN

304    E PIKE ST

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

50195 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$591,428.00

$591,428.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HARTLAND, MI 48353

MCCALL, DOUGLAS G

2954 PARKWAY PL

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

10504

MORGANTON, NC 28655

MCNALLY, LAWSON F

110 N RIVER GLEN DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

10781

DAYTON, OH 45406

MINERVA HOLIFIELD

1339 WESLEYAN RD

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

10782

DAYTON, OH 45406

MINERVA M HOLIFIELD

1339 WESLEYAN RD

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 14
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

10762

EL PASO, TX 79902

MORALES, RAMONA

4809B EXCALIBUR DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3835

TONAWANDA, NY 14150

MOREHOUSE, DALE R

123 HIGHLAND AVE

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3836

TONAWANDA, NY 14150

MOREHOUSE, LINDA

123 HIGHLAND RD

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3814

LOS ANGELES, CA 90066

PAMPER, GEORGE

4848 1/2 MCCONNELL AVE

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3602

PENN YAN, NY 14527

PAUL G GEFELL

3782 RTE 14 A

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 15
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

5598

LAKE ORION, MI 48362

PHILLIPS TOMMY LEE

491 CINNAMON RDG

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

5597

LAKE ORION, MI 48362

PHILLIPS, TOMMY LEE

491 CINNAMON RDG

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

18218 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LOGANVILLE, GA 30052

PUPO, OMAR A

PO BOX 2086

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

4172

MILLVILLE, NJ 08332

RENAUD, CHARLES

815 W BUCKSHUTEM RD

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

16799 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$95,000.00

$95,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CROSSVILLE, TN 38558

RICHARD ELLIOTT

10 CAMDEN CT

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 16
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

44155 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,750.00

$25,750.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OCEANPORT, NJ 07757

ROBERT DOWNER

189 COMANCHE DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

45971 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HILLSBORO, OH 45133

ROBERT G KERN

304 W WALNUT ST

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3853

WARREN, OH 44484

ROBERT STANKO

188 HOWLAND WILSON RD NE

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3032

WORTHINGTON, OH 43085

ROGER BROWN

124 GLEN CIR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

38299 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MANSFIELD, OH 44902

ROSEBERRY, GOLDIE M

3 MAIN ST APT 605

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 17
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

3863

KISSIMMEE, FL 34747

SAVAGE, JACK L

400 ARAPAHO TRL

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

4930

CLEVELAND, OH 44108

SEE, KAREN D

734 E 127TH ST, UP

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

2480

WOODHAVEN, MI 48183

SIMMONS-FRAZIER, ALMA K

21834 BELLWOOD ST

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

3955

WARREN, OH 44484

STANKO, ROBERT J

188 HOWLAND WILSON RD NE

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

5580

NEW YORK, NY 10128

STECHER, JOSEPH D

9 EAST 96TH ST.

APT. 10A

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 18
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

4643

PARMA HEIGHTS, OH 44130

STED, EMILY M

6663 ROCHELLE BLVD

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

10649

HUNTLEY, IL 60142

STEVENS, LORRAINE

13145 COLD SPRINGS DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

10512 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,000.00

$65,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LANSING, MI 48910

SUSKA, WILLIAM O

2012 COOPER AVE

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

5410

MOUNTAIN HOME, AR 72653

TATE, THELMA M

123 HIDDEN VALLEY PL

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

2303

MIDLAND, MI 48640

TELLING, ETTA A

5110 RAINTREE DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 19
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

2752

CROSSVILLE, TN 38572

TERRY BRYANT

43 S SYCAMORE LN

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

10759

PIGEON, MI 48755

VALENTINE, JUDITH A

9221 POINT CHARITY DR

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

4860

KOKOMO, IN 46902

WATKINS, SALLY M

2410 BAXTER RD APT 4

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

10493

TIPP CITY, OH 45371

WAYNE GILREATH

2 PUEBLO CT

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

10699

STANWOOD, MI 49346

ZAWACKI, RONALD F

7201 RYANS RUN ROAD

Pgs. 1-5Insufficient 

Documentation
Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 20
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A104th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

100 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,149,266.00

$2,149,266.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Page 21
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



HEARING DATE AND TIME: October 26, 2010 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time) 
RESPONSE DEADLINE: October 19, 2010 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) 

US_ACTIVE:\43506449\01\72240.0639  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

: 
In re       :  Chapter 11 Case No. 

:  
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al.,  :  09-50026 (REG) 
          f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al. : 

: 
Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

: 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 
 

ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS’ 104TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS 
(Claims with Insufficient Documentation) 

 
Upon the 104th omnibus objection to expunge certain claims, dated September 23, 

2010 (the “104th Omnibus Objection to Claims”),1 of Motors Liquidation Company (f/k/a 

General Motors Corporation) and its affiliated debtors, as debtors in possession (collectively, the 

“Debtors”), pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, United States Code (the “Bankruptcy Code”), 

Rule 3007(d) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (the “Bankruptcy Rules”), and this 

Court’s order approving procedures for the filing of omnibus objections to proofs of claim filed in 

these chapter 11 cases (the “Procedures Order”) [Docket No. 4180], seeking entry of an order 

disallowing and expunging the Claims with Insufficient Documentation on the grounds that such 

claims fail to provide sufficient documentation to ascertain the validity of the claim, all as more 

fully described in the 104th Omnibus Objection to Claims; and due and proper notice of the 104th 

Omnibus Objection to Claims having been provided, and it appearing that no other or further 

notice need be provided; and the Court having found and determined that the relief sought in the 

                                                 
1  Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such 
terms in the 104th Omnibus Objection to Claims.   



 

US_ACTIVE:\43506449\01\72240.0639 2 

104th Omnibus Objection to Claims is in the best interests of the Debtors, their estates, creditors, 

and all parties in interest and that the legal and factual bases set forth in the 104th Omnibus 

Objection to Claims establish just cause for the relief granted herein; and after due deliberation 

and sufficient cause appearing therefor, it is 

ORDERED that the relief requested in the 104th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

granted to the extent provided herein; and it is further 

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, the claims 

listed on Exhibit “A” (the “Order Exhibit”) annexed hereto under the heading “Claims to be 

Disallowed and Expunged” are disallowed and expunged from the claims registry; and it is further 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 104th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

adjourned with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the heading 

“Objection Adjourned” (the “Adjourned Claims”) to the date indicated on the Order Exhibit, 

subject to further adjournments (such actual hearing date, the “Adjourned Hearing Date”), and 

the Debtors’ response deadline with respect to the Adjourned Claims shall be 12:00 noon (Eastern 

Time) on the date that is three (3) business days before the Adjourned Hearing Date; and it is 

further 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 104th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the heading 

“Objection Withdrawn”; and it is further  

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 104th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the heading 

“Claim Withdrawn” as those claims have been withdrawn by the corresponding claimant; and it is 

further 



 

US_ACTIVE:\43506449\01\72240.0639 3 

ORDERED that this Order has no res judicata, estoppel, or other effect on the 

validity, allowance, or disallowance of, and all rights to object on any basis are expressly reserved 

with respect to, any claim listed on Exhibit “A” annexed to the 104th Omnibus Objection to 

Claims under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed and Expunged” that is not disallowed or 

expunged pursuant to this Order; and it is further  

ORDERED that to the extent a disallowed and expunged claim is a workers’ 

compensation claim with respect to an employee residing or employed in any state other than the 

states of Alabama, Georgia, New Jersey, and Oklahoma, the disallowance of such claim shall not 

affect the claimant’s rights to continue receiving benefits from General Motors, LLC (f/k/a 

NGMCO, Inc.), the purchaser of substantially all the assets of General Motors Corporation; and it 

is further 

ORDERED that to the extent a disallowed and expunged claim is for principal 

under a public debt security issued by the Debtors, the disallowance of such claim shall not affect 

the right of the claimant to participate in recoveries as a holder of securities under any proof of 

claim filed by an indenture trustee in respect of the subject issuance; and it is further 

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine all 

matters arising from or related to this Order.  

 
Dated: New York, New York 
 _________, 2010 
  

          
United States Bankruptcy Judge 

 

 


